	мрто-1595 06-16-1998	U.S. DEVARIBLE VT OF COMMERCE Parent abult rademark office
1-31-		OVER SHEET
0	100739968	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo.
-	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name of receiving party ies):
ļ	BELL-NORTHERN RESEARCH LTD.	NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED
3.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address of receiving party(ies):
	x Assignment Merger	P.O. Box 6123, Station A
[Security Agreement Change of Name	
-		City: Montreal State: Ouebec, Canada ZIP: H3C 3J5
	Other	
1	Execution Date: 20 May 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s)/address(es) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No
4.	If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	08/997,990 08 99 7 990 Additional number	ers attached? Yes 🗶 No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: SWABEY OGILVY RENAULT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Address:	x Enclosed
	1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	City: Montreal	8. Deposit Account number:
	State: Quebec, Canada ZIP: H3A 2Y3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
		4CK-
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached of the original document. Max R. Wood Reg. No. 40,388 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising court she		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	Max R. Wood Reg. No. 40,388	Signature 25 May 1998
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)		

PATENT 18234 FRAME: 0124 8

Case: PETRAS, 3-4-3

assigned to:

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

December 23, 1997

WHEREAS Michael William PETRAS, Alan Stuart FRANK, Douglas PETTY

has (have) by an instrument in writing on

	BELL-NORTHERN RESEARCH LTD.
whose full post office address is:	P.O. Box 3511, Station C, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Y 4H7
rights, for all countries, in and to ce	presentatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority
contained in an application for lette	ers patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Serial No. 08/997,990 , f	iled December 24, 1997
and all rights and privileges under	any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.
NOW THEREFORE for value receits successors, assigns and legal rep	resentatives, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:
whose full post office address is:	NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3C 3J5
· ·	presentatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority aid certain inventions, and all rights and privileges under any and ed for said inventions.
	BELL-NORTHERN RESEARCH LTD.
KAMarienk	Thomas from
K.A. Mathieson Witness Name (print)	Thomas Prowse, Assistant Secretary Date: 1775
Form NTP (05/97)	PATENT

RECORDED: 06/01/1998

REEL: 9234 FRAME: 0125